CH \$490.00 63483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REPUBLIC WIRELESS, Inc.		05/11/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELAY, Inc.	
Street Address:	940 Main Campus Dr., Suite 300	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6348355	GO FAR. STAY CLOSE.	
Registration Number:	6180625	RELAY	
Registration Number:	5764161	REPUBLIC	
Registration Number:	5999549	THE NEIGHBORHOOD	
Registration Number:	5764190		
Registration Number:	5764189	ANYWHERE	
Registration Number:	5764136	REPUBLIC ANYWHERE	
Registration Number:	5623458		
Registration Number:	5623457	REPUBLIC WIRELESS	
Registration Number:	5623456	REPUBLIC WIRELESS	
Registration Number:	5570715		
Registration Number:	5336257	BONDED CALLING	
Registration Number:	5188606	ADAPTIVE COVERAGE	
Registration Number:	5129823	REPUBLIC REFUND	
Registration Number:	4224197	FREE YOUR VOICE	
Registration Number:	4293488	RELAY	
Registration Number:	4201429	REPUBLIC WIRELESS	
Registration Number:	4175756		
Registration Number:	4174760	REPUBLIC WIRELESS	
		TRADEMARK	

900618550 REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192381462

Email: gstephens@relaypro.com

Correspondent Name: GREG STEPHENS **Address Line 1:** 940 Main Campus Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	gregory stephens	
SIGNATURE:	/gregory stephens/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RELAY_TRADEMARKS_NAME_CHANGE_RECORDATION#page1.tif source=RELAY_TRADEMARKS_NAME_CHANGE_RECORDATION#page2.tif source=RELAY_TRADEMARKS_NAME_CHANGE_RECORDATION#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0850

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REPUBLIC WIRELESS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REPUBLIC WIRELESS, INC." TO "RELAY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

5731564 8100 SR# 20211699808 Authentication: 203173394 Date: 05-11-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0851

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REPUBLIC WIRELESS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Republic Wireless, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions set forth below of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as previously amended and restated (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, duly adopted resolutions to amend the Certificate of Incorporation as follows:
 - a. The first sentence of Article FIRST shall be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Relay, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. Pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the DGCL and in accordance with the Certificate of Incorporation, no meeting or vote or stockholders of the Corporation is required to adopt these amendments as they effect only a change in corporate name as described at Section 242(a)(1) of the DGCL.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation as currently on file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware shall remain in full force and effect.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment, and the amendment effected hereby, shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 11th day of May, 2021.

REPUBLIC WIRELESS, INC.

DocuSigned by:

By:

Name: Christopher Chuang

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:21 AM 05/11/2021
FILED 11:21 AM 05/11/2021
SR 20211699808 - File Number 5731564

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0852

SCHEDULE A

	U.S. Trademarks (Serial No.)	U.S. Trademarks (Registration No.)
1	87634887	6348355
2	87976894	6180625
3	87429973	5764161
4	87872807	5999549
5	87448358	5764190
6	87448350	5764189
7	87406557	5764136
8	87429961	5623458
9	87429957	5623457
10	87429953	5623456
11	87872861	5570715
12	87042879	5336257
13	86974616	5188606
14	86684031	5129823
15	85390814	4224197
16	85624858	4293488
17	85500675	4201429
18	85528166	4175756
19	85468489	4174760

RECORDED: 05/21/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007302 FRAME: 0853